Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 154 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A TD '11	
2	89th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2013		SENATE BILL 154
4			
5	By: Senator Burnett		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO AME	END THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF THE DRUG	
9	ENFORCEMENT I	FUND; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
10			
11			
12		Subtitle	
13		D THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF THE DRUG	
14	ENFORCE	MENT FUND.	
15			
16			
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENE	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	SAS:
18	ODOMION 1 A 1		1 6 11
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 14-21-201 is amended to read as follows:		
2021	14-21-201. Establishment of drug enforcement fund.		
22	(a) Ordinance. Each quorum court may by ordinance establish a drug enforcement fund. The ordinance shall set a maximum amount for the fund, not		
23	to exceed ten thousand dollars (\$10,000) fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000).		
24	The drug enforcement fund shall be administered by the county sheriff in		
25	accordance with the provisions and procedures of this subchapter. All funds		
26	_	ited in a drug enforcement fund ban	_
27	-	tablished at a bank located in the	
28		receive the deposit of public fund	
29	•	ds. The source of all funds deposi	
30		e funds appropriated by the quorum	_
31	initial funding and any s	subsequent reimbursements to the dr	rug enforcement
32	fund shall be appropriate	ed by the quorum court and subject	to the normal
33	disbursement procedures 1	required by law. No funds from othe	r sources,
34	including seized property	y, shall be deposited into the drug	enforcement fund.
35			
36		APPROVED: 02/26/2013	

